SMD type Inductor
CDRH129R
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 6 Ver. 2024-07-29
12.0 0.4
2-
Ma

SMD type Inductor
CDRH129R
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 3 of 6 Ver. 2024-07-29
Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance
 (μH) ※1
D.C.R. (Ω)
Max. (Typ.)
Saturation Current
Max. (Typ.) (A) ※2
Temperature Rise Current (A)
※3
CDRH129RNP-100MC 10±20% 16.5m (13.2m) 7.60 (9.50) 6.50
CDRH129RNP-150MC 15±20% 20.3m (16.2m) 5.80 (7.30) 6.00
CDRH129RNP-220MC 22±20% 32.9m (26.3m) 5.30 (6.60) 4.70
CDRH129RNP-330MC 33±20% 39.3m (31.4m) 4.00 (5.00) 4.25
CDRH129RNP-470MC 47±20% 53.4m (42.7m) 3.45 (4.40) 3.80
CDRH129RNP-560MC 56±20% 67.0m (53.6m) 3.15 (3.95) 3.25
CDRH129RNP-680MC 68±20% 83.5m (66.8m) 2.95 (3.69) 2.85
CDRH129RNP-820MC 82±20% 90.6m (72.5m) 2.60 (3.25) 2.75
CDRH129RNP-101MC 100±20% 116m (93.0m) 2.40 (3.00) 2.45
CDRH129RNP-121MC 120±20% 131m (105m) 2.20 (2.65) 2.30
CDRH129RNP-151MC 150±20% 159m (127m) 1.95 (2.45) 2.20
CDRH129RNP-221MC 220±20% 226m (181m) 1.60 (2.00) 1.85
CDRH129RNP-331MC 330±20% 366m (293m) 1.30 (1.63) 1.45
CDRH129RNP-471MC 470±20% 415m (330m) 1.08 (1.35) 1.30
CDRH129RNP-561MC 560±20% 521m (417m) 1.00 (1.25) 1.18
CDRH129RNP-681MC 680±20% 654m (523m) 910m (1.14) 1.04
CDRH129RNP-821MC 820±20% 825m (660m) 820m (1.03) 920m
CDRH129RNP-102MC 1000±20% 938m (750m) 750m (940m) 820m
※1 Measuring frequency inductance  at 100kHz.
※2 The saturation current: This indicates the value of DC current when the inductance decreases to 75% of it's
initial value.
※3 The temperature rise: The actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is △T＝40℃  (Ta＝20℃).